## FILEU

Siskiyou County

Print Form

## FEB 13 2025

Notice of Determination	LAURA BYNUM, CLERK BY: JOORSED-D. BERRARDIX D
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk County of: Siskiyou Address: 311 Fourth St, Room 201  Yreka, CA 96097	From: Deputy Clerk Public Agency: City of Tulelake Address: PO Box 847 Tulelake, CA 96134 Contact: Phone: Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complete Resources Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Number (if submitt	•
	ngriouse). SOSOSOTO 1
	v
Project Description: The City of Tulelake proposes to address defic	ciencies present in water distribution system for drought relief.
The proposed drought relief project includes the rehabilit feet of aged cast iron leaky water main, replacement of frexisting fire hydrants, installation of an emergency potable and emergency use water bottle provisions. The propose approximately 2.27 acres comprised of portions of two taths is to advise that the <a href="City of Tulelake">City of Tulelake</a> Lead Agency or <a href="Red Rency of Tulelake">Red Rency of Tulelake</a>	ive service connections, reconnection of two le water re-filling station with a drinking fountain, ed project would utilize a total area of ex lots (APNs 050-142-130 and 050-051-010) a
described project on 9/30/2024 and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [ were were not]; made a co 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the property of the was were not].	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  It is adopted for this project.  It is adopted for this project.  It is adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at <a href="http://cityoftulelake.com">http://cityoftulelake.com</a> Signature (Public Agency):	
Date: 9/30/2024 Date Rece	elved for filling at OPR: 2/4/2025

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/25) Previously DFG 753.5a

B , 55,52 (			Print		Save
			RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
			47-02/13/2025-0	007	
			STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE NU	MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERS	SE TYPE OF PRINT CLEARLY		2025020189		
LEAD AGENCY	DE. TIPE OKT MINI OLLANDI.	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	<del></del>
CITY OF TULELAKE				02/13/2025	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILE	NG			DOCUMENT	NUMBER
SISKIYOU COUNTY				2025-47-007	
PROJECT TITLE				•	
DROUGHT RELIEF PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PROJECT APPLICANT	EMA!L	PHONE NUM	BER
CITY OF TULELAKE					
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
PO BOX 847		TULELAKE	CA	96134	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check ap	propriate box)			<del></del>	
★ Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special District	State A	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			0 4 400 F0 =		
☐ Environmental Impact Repor			\$ 4,123.50 \$		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration		dia dia oppi	\$ 2,968.75 \$ \$ 1,401.75 \$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program	n (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFVV	\$ 1,401.75 \$		
☐ Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (a	attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Dete					
	previously issued cash receipt cop	oy)			
***		<del></del>			
■ Water Right Application or P	etition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$ 850.00 <sup>\$</sup>		
County documentary handling	ng fee		\$ 50.00 \$		50.00
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					2 010 75
☐ Cash ☐ Credit 🗵	Check  Other 18084	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		3,018.75
SIGNATURE	DDOOKS IAGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED I	VAME AND TITLE		
ENDORSED-D.	BHOOKS				
X	Dan	a Brooks Deputy Clerk			

١

## CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL FEE FORM

	On 2/4/2025, Jenny Coelho (Name)	filed an application			
,	for development with the City of Tulelate (Name of City)	Before the application			
. , '	is accepted as complete for processing, fees in the following amount(s)	must be deposited with			
	the County Clerk.	•			
	Clerk Processing Fee	\$50.00			
	Negative Declaration	\$2,968.75*			
ı	EIR	\$4,123.50			
	Categorically Exempt	\$0.00			
	Statutorily Exempt	\$0.00			
٠	Fee Exemption issued by the DFG	\$0.00			
	Other	\$			
No project shall be operative, vested or final until the required fee is paid. Public Resources  Code §21089 (b)					
,	on Fcb. 13, 25, Cty of Twelake deposited (Name) deposited S	,			
	with the Siskiyou County Clerk (Attest)				
	Application No. Receipt # S  (To be completed when application is received for processing)	005003963/ -00/13/2025-007:			
	* If it is determined by Cirlings County that the fee agained for a Negati	ive Declaration does not			

<sup>\*</sup> If it is determined by Siskiyou County that the fee required for a Negative Declaration does not apply to your project a refund will be granted.

2025 Fee.Form

County clerk/Registrar of Voters 311 4th St., Rm. 201 Yreka, CA 96097 (530) 842-8084

Public

Receipt No.: RFT202500000000101

Pinalization No.: 2025003963

lashier; 29 .

legister: CLK-044

ate/rime: 02/13/2025 01:56 PM

escription

iling Time:

egative Declaration

Fee

Md 99:T0

lling Fee: iling Total: tal Amount Due: \$3,018.75 \$3,018.75

\$3,018.75

tal Paid

eck Tendered: #18084

ount Due:

\$3,018.75

\$0.00

PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE THANK YOU



.